
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2158
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2002
WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION PROJECT IN MUMBAI
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Maharashtra has submitted any water supply and sanitation project in Mumbai for clearance of the Central Water Commission (CWC); and

(b) if so, the time by which the project is likely to be cleared?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) The Government of Maharashtra has submitted the feasibility report for construction of Middle vaitrna Dam Project for water supply and sanitation in Mumbai to Central Water Commission for techno-economic appraisal.

(b) The clearance of project depends on the promptness with which the State Government complies with the observation of Central
Water Commission.
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